
Chevron 

52 Chevron 

October 11, 1994 
Midland, Texas 

Chevron U.S.A. Production Company 
P.O. Box 1150 
Midland, TX 79702 

Administrative Application for 
Amendment of OCD Order 
NSP-1612(SD)(NSL) and 
Creation of Standard Oil Proration Unit 
Blinebry Oil and Gas Pool 
Eunice King Well Nos. 19 & 25 
Section 28, T21S,R37E 
Lea County. New Mexico 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Dept. 
Oil Conservation Division 
P.O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504 

Attention: Mr. William J. LeMay - Director 

Dear Mr. LeMay: 

Chevron U.S.A. Inc. respectfully requests administrative approval for amendment of OCD Order 
No. NSP-1612(SD)NSL) by reducing the current 120 acre non-standard Blinebry Gas proration 
unit to a 40 acre non-standard gas proration unit and the OCD approval for creation of a 40 acre 
standard Blinebry oil proration unit. The change is necessary due to the OCD change of status 
for the Eunice King well No. 25 from a Blinebry Gas well to a Blinebry Oil well based on the 
producing GOR. 

The 40 acre non-standard gas proration unit will consist of the NE/4 NW/4, Unit C, of Section 
28, T21S, R37E, and will be dedicated to well No. 19, located at a standard gas well location of 
660' FNL and 1980' FWL. The proposed 40 acre standard oil proration unit will consist of the 
NW/4 NW/4, Unit D, of Section 28, T21S, R37E, and will be dedicated to well No. 25, located 
at a standard oil well location of 990' FNL and 990' FWL. 

The GOR of well No. 25 has fallen below 50,000 to 1, as shown on the attached copy ofthe C-
116 submitted 9/8/94. 



Blinebry Oil and Gas Pool 
Eunice King Well No. 19 & 25 

-2- October 11, 1994 

It is requested that 40 acre non-standard gas proration unit continue to be dedicated to the 
Eunice King well No. 19 and the new 40 acre standard oil proration unit be dedicated to the 
Eunice King well No. 25. 

A copy ofthis administrative application is being provided to our offset operators via Certified 
Mail. Attached is a commercial map and a Form C-102 plat illustrating the proration unit 
acreage and well locations. Also included is a copy of the letter sent to our offset operators. 

If you have any questions, or if you require further information, please contact Lloyd Trautman 
at (915) 687-7152. 

L. V. Trautman 
Sr. Petroleum Engineer 
New Mexico Area 

Amdr 
14163.DOC 

Attachments 

cc: NMOCD - Hobbs, New Mexico 
A.L. Alexander/C.O. Blake 
L.V. Trautman 
J.K. Ripley 
F.S. Godbold/M.W. Kamm/W.M. Turnbull 
R.E. Green 
J.A. Howard 
Central Files - Lease and Well Files 

Sincerely, 
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Form C-102 
Revised February 10, 1994 

LastrucuoQi oa back 
Submit to Appropriate District Office 

State Lease • 4 Copie* 
Fee Lease • 3 Copiea 

• AMENDED REPORT 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
API Number ' Pool Cod* • Pod Naaat 
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Ccrlificaia Number 



CHEVRON U.S.A. INC. 

Administrative Application for 
Amendment of OCD Order 
NSP-1612(SD)(NSL) and 

Creation of Standard Oil Proration Unit 
Blinebry Oil and Gas Pool 

Eunice King Well Nos. 19 & 25 
Section 28, T21S, R37E 
Lea County. New Mexico 

SUN T CAMPBELL &7 2 
1 1 ,HENDRICK* i (• 

JUJOTT I _ W.EJS_ 
G SUN " ^ T R O - L E W I S 

* • ' 'A' $ 
j J.G. RANDLE 

DOWNES \W.T.McCORMACl MARK OWEN A 
~t Z_ cJ 



CHEVRON U.S.A. INC. 

Administrative Application for 
Amendment of OCD Order 
NSP-1612(SD)(NSL) and 

Creation of Standard Oil Proration Unit 
Blinebry Oil and Gas Pool 

Eunice King Well Nos. 19 & 25 
Section 28, T21S, R37E 
Lea County. New Mexico 

SUN I CAMPBELL &7 

' ,HENDRICK* 
ARC/) 

Pro 

JLUOTT I _ W.EJR _ _ i 
6 SUN ~]pETRO-_EWIS , 1 

• ! * «' 'A' & I 
j _ J.G. HANDLE \_AMY0RK_ 
c\mr<tr W MARATHON . 

3 2 • 

4 

(J) 

2 4 

L 
SHELL 3 . ' CHEVRON 

> _ r - - - - 2 1 r-
c * ° . 5 CONOCO 

I] A 

2 / A • ••5-A 

12 

rfjEJXER EST̂  2 2 

'2310 SHELL*' 

M. DECKE? EST. 

I 2 

- a MARAiHON^; E X I 0 N 

6 

lL _ j 

W.S. MARSHALL • AA HARDISON 

" n D " 1 ^ EXXON 

* ' ! 

EUNICE L* 
1 T • 

_MARJ_HALL_ _ M 
AA HARDISON- - -| 



Mit i copies TO 
. I ' R O P R I A T E DISTRICT OPTICt 

OtSTHJCT I -
P.O. BOA laac, HOBBS NM B824Q 
OtlSTRJCT I I -
P.O. DRAWER DD, ARTESIA, NM 992 
OJSTRICT I t l -

COOO RIO BRA705 RD.. AZTEC, MM 67410 

CURATORi CHEVRON U.S.A. INC. 
wriRiss! P.O, BOX eaa EUNICE, NEW MEKICO 6B231 

STATE Of NEW MEXICO 
ENERGV, MINERALS, AND NATURAL RESOURCES DfiPAHtMffNT 

A7410 U W 

UIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P.O. BOX 2QB8 

SANTA PC, NEW MEXICO B7S04~20aa 

FORM C-1 IB 
REVISED 1/1/69 

GAS-OIL RATIO TI>$T 

POOL) BLINEBRV OIL ft GAS 
TVPEIX) 

COUNTV 
SCHEDULE, 

\ 0 ' * 
IMPLETION" SPECIAL, 

.EASE 
NO 

ClNG EUNICE L / . S 

10 

N/ " 

llmiABD H /NCT-E/ y 

u • S T R 

DATE 
OP 

TRST 

A 
T 
U 

s 
CHOKE 
S I 2 E 

TBG 
P R E S S . 

LENGTH 
OF 

TEST 
HOURS 

WATER 
BBLS 

GRAV 
O I L 

O I L 
BBI $ 

OAS 
MCF 

O A S - O I L 
RATIO 

C U . F T / B B L 

CHVRN 

use 
ONLV 

M 2R 71 S are 0 7 / 0 2 / 9 4 p B.O 27B 24 IR 3 7 . 6 B 2 6 , 7 5 0 

B sa 21S 37E O f l / 2 6 / 9 4 • p O.D 40 24 3 S 3 . 7 7 V94V2. •H>i7r» 

A as 21S 37E 0 8 / 2 0 / 9 4 r 0 . 0 0 24 1 3 7 . 2 1 3 7 0 . B _ 1 II 1 1 Htm 

& ZB 213 37E 0 7 / 0 3 / B 4 p 0 .0 35 24 2 3 4 , $ 4 
is 

-tUfOBB •' 

P 2fl 215 3 7 ? 0 7 / 0 4 / & 4 P e.o ISO 24 B 3 4 . 7 •14 rT* 

C 38 215 0 0 / 1 3 / 9 4 P 0 . 0 sn 24 1 3 4 . 6 1 2 T S r r 
i-l (f 000 
-t i B17iQB 

D 30 21S 57 e 0 7 / 0 2 / B 4 p 0 . 0 80 24 7 3 7 . S tt a 4 B t _ n ri T • 

Q IS 213 376 OH/110/04 0 . 0 ao 34 1 3 6 . 6 B ssr 
B I . Q 

« . 8 7 « 

H 10 2 IS 37E 0 8 / 0 7 / 9 4 P 0 . 0 28 24 0 3 6 . A • 1 
3I0OO 
3 0 , 0 0 0 

iJTRucnONS: 
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Chevron 

i& Chevron 

October 11 1994 Chevron U.S.A. Production Company 
P.O. Box 1150 
Midland, TX 79702 

Administrative Application for 
Amendment of OCD Order 
NSP-1612(SD)(NSL)and 
Creation of Standard Oil Proration Unit 
Blinebry Oil and Gas Pool 
Eunice King Well Nos. 19 & 25 
Section 28, T21S, R37E 
Lea County. New Mexico 

(Offset Operator) 

Attached is a copy of an administrative application for NMOCD approval of an 
amendment to an existing unorthodox gas proration unit. 

Chevron U.S.A. is amending the existing 120 acre non-standard gas proration unit to a 40 
acre non-standard gas proration unit. This change is necessary due to the OCD change of 
status on the Eunice King well No. 25 from a gas well to an oil well. 

I f you have any questions about the application, please contact Lloyd Trautman at (915) 
687-7152. 

Sincerely, 

L. V. Trautman 
Sr. Petroleum Engineer 
New Mexico Area 

LVT/ 

Attachments 

cc: Central Files-Lease and Well Files 



CHEVRON U.S.A. INC. 

Administrative Application for 
Amendment of OCD Order 
NSP-1612(SD)(NSL)and 

Creation of Standard Oil Proration Unit 
Blinebry Oil and Gas Pool 

Eunice King Well Nos. 19 & 25 
Section 28, T21S, R37E 

Lea County. New Mexico 

Offset Operators 

Conoco Inc. 
Petroleum Center Bldg. Suite 115 
501 Airport Dr. 
Farmington, NM 87401-2697 

Mobil Producing Texas and New Mexico 
Box 633 
Midland, TX 79702 

Shell Western E & P Inc. 
Box 1950 
Hobbs, NM 88240-1950 

Texaco Exploration and Production 
205 E. Bender 
Hobbs, NM 88240 

Marathon Oil Company 
Box 552 
Midland, TX 79702 

Oryx Energy Company 
Box 2880 
Dallas, TX 75221-2880 
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State of New Mexico 
Eacrtr. Miner**) at Natural Reaoaros DetwrtsKat 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
PO Box 2088 

Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088 

Form C-102 
Revised February 10, 1994 

Instructions oa back 
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State Lease - 4 Copies 
Fee Lease - 3 Copies 
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New Meiico Oil Conservation Oivieion 
C-102 Inetruction* 

IF THIS IS AN AM CNO ED REPORT. CHECK THE 80X LA BLED 16. 
"AMENDED REPORT* AT THE TOP OF THIS DOCUMENT. 

Surveyor* ahall uaa tha lataat United Stata* government eurvav or 
dependent reeurvey. WaH loeationa wdl b* in reference to tn* Naw 
Ma (ico Principal Meridian. If tha land ia not *urv*y*d contact tho 
appropriate OCO diatrict office. Independent auPdiviaion survey* wdl 
not ba acceptable. 

1. Th* OCO assigned API numbar for thia wad 

2. Th* poof cod* for thia fpropoaadl compl*tion 

3. Th* pool nam* lor thia Ipropoeed) comp la tion 

4. Th* property cod* for thia fpropoaadl completion 
17. 

5. Th* property nam* (wall nam*) for thia (proooeedl 
completion 

6. -i* well number for thia (proposed) completion 18. 

7. aerator'* OCRIO number 

8. ih* operator'* nam* 

9. Th* ground level elevation of thai wed 

10. Th* surveyed ourface location of thi* wall measured from 
th* section tin** NOTE: N th* United Sta*** aoverriwvant 
aurvey diaign-f • a Lot Ntimaar for thai location ua* that 
nurnbor in th* 'UL or lot no.' BOX. OBasi was* uaa tha OCO 
untt braar. 

11. Propoaed bottom hoi* location. H thai ia a horizontal hoi* 
indicate th* location of th* and of th* hot*. 

12. Th* calculated acreage dedicated to thai completion t* tha 
neereet hundredth of an aero 

13. Put a Y if more than on* completion wdl be eharing thai 
•am* acreage or N if thai io th* onry completion on thai 
acreage 

14. If more than on* Idea* ef different ownership had been 
dedicated to th* wed show th* coneoedatlon coo* from tha 
following tablo: 
C CorrlrrHJiM ligation 
U Unitization 
F Forced pooling 
O Other 
P Consolidation pending 

NO ALLOWABLE VVTLL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNIX 
ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON­
STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION! 

15. Writ* in th* OCO order!*) approving a non-etandard 
location, non-etandard spacing, or directional or horaontai 
drilling 

/ 
Thia gnd raoresent* a standard section. You may 
suponmeoae a non-etandard section over thai grid. Outline 
th* dedicated acreage and the seperst* leasee within that 
dedicated acre age. Show th* wed surf eee tocadon and 
bottom hole location, if it ie directionady drilled, with th* 
dimeneton* from th* section line* in th* cardinal direction*. 
(Note: A legal location « determined from the perpendicular 
dietence to the adg* of th* tract.) ff that ia a high an gee or 
horizontal hole show that portion of th* w*d bore that • 
open within thie pool. 

Show ad lota, lot number*, and their respective acr*age. 

If more than on* lee** haa been dedicated to thi* 
completion, outline each an* and identify th* ownership aa 
to both working intareet and royalty. 

Th* signature. printed nam*, and title of th* person 
authorized to make thie report, and th* data thia document 
waa signed. 

Th* rages tared surveyor* certification. Thie eection doe* 
not hsv* to be completed if thia form haa boon previously 
accepted by th* OCO and ia being filed for a change of pool 
or dedicated acreage. 


